

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services Bid Fax: 1-866-246-6893 Bid E-mail Address: soumissionsouest-bidswest@canada.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to the bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes. The Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

REVISION 003 TO A REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Calgary, Alberta

Title: Fire & Life Safety Equipment Inspections & Maintenance – Manitoba Field Unit		
Solicitation No.: 5P420-23-0242/A	Date: March 15, 2024	
Amendment No.: 003		
Client Reference No.: n/a		
GETS Reference No.: n/a		
Solicitation Closes: At: 14:00 On: 26 March 2024	Time Zone: MDT	

F.O.B.: Plant: □	Destination: ⊠	Other: □
Address E Amy Barret	nquiries to: tt Lichter	
Email Add amy.barrett	ress: tlichter@pc.gc.ca	Telephone No.: 403-589-3402
Fax No.: 1-866-246-	6893	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Manitoba		

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER

Vendor/ Firm Name:			
Address:			
Telephone No.:	Email Address:		
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/ Firm (type or print):			
Signature:	Date:		



Solicitation No.: Amendment No.: Contracting Authority: 5P420-23-0242/A 003 Amy Barrett Lichter

Client Reference No.: Title:

N/A Fire & Life Safety Equipment Inspections & Maintenance – Manitoba Field Unit

Amendment 003

This amendment is raised to:

- A. Extend the solicitation closing date
- B. Answer questions from bidders;
- C. Amend Annex B Basis of Payment

The Basis of Payment at Annex B of solicitation 5P420-23-0289A titled Water Quality Sample Analysis - Riding Mountain National Park is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the Basis of Payment included herein.

Bidders <u>MUST</u> submit their bids in accordance with the Basis of Payment included herein. Bids that are not submitted in accordance with this amendment will be deemed non-responsive to the solicitation requirements.

A. Solicitation closing date.

The closing date for solicitation 5P420-23-0242/A, titled "Fire & Life Safety Equipment Inspections & Maintenance – Manitoba Field Unit", is extended from March 21, 2024 until March 26, 2024 at 14:00 MDT.

If you have already submitted your bid, you are invited to send us your revisions, where necessary, by fax (1-866-246-6893) or email (soumissionsouest-bidswest@canada.ca). Please indicate the solicitation number on all correspondence.

B. Questions and Answers

- Q21. Sections 1.5, 2.5 etc. have Fire Alarm parts listed with 1 device, and a unit price.
 The text content in the header section refers to firm hourly labour rates, however the pricing grid mentions 1 device and per unit rate.
 Is the RFQ asking for the replacement price of the specific Fire Alarm Parts, or labour rates? As the parts to replace are particular to the manufacturer/supplier (Edwards/FireShield), there is no
 - the parts to replace are particular to the manufacturer/supplier (Edwards/FireShield), there is no possibility a 3rd party service provider can supply a part at a low(er) price for bidding. Programming and parts are always specific to the Fire Alarm manufacturer.
- **A21.** Please refer to the corrected and amended Basis of Payment. Cost for parts will be included under Parts and Materials. Hourly rates are separate from Parts and Materials.
- Q22. Can you bid on the RFQ without the Fire Alarm pricing for inspections/parts, and just bid on Sprinkler only?
- **A22.** No. Bidders must proving pricing for all services.

Solicitation No.: Amendment No.: Contracting Authority: 5P420-23-0242/A 003 Amy Barrett Lichter

Client Reference No.: Title:

N/A Fire & Life Safety Equipment Inspections & Maintenance – Manitoba Field Unit

C. Amend Annex B Basis of Payment

The Basis of Payment at Annex B of solicitation 5P420-23-0242A titled Fire & Life Safety Equipment Inspections & Maintenance – Manitoba Field Unit is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the Basis of Payment included herein.

Bidders <u>MUST</u> submit their bids in accordance with the Basis of Payment included herein. Bids that are not submitted in accordance with this amendment will be deemed non-responsive to the solicitation requirements.

Delete: Annex B Basis of Payment

Replace with:

Annex B Basis of Payment is included under separate attachment Annex B Basis of Payment 003.pdf

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED